PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2907125

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the <SECOND INVENTOR'S NAME> previously recorded on Reel 033085 Frame 0018. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUHA PARK	06/05/2012
MARCUS VINICIUS STRADIOTTO FARBIARZ	06/05/2012
EULER MENDES RACHID	06/05/2014
LUIZ GUSTAVO DA SILVA YWATA	06/05/2012
FELIPE AUGUSTO PEREIRA DE FIGUEIREDO FIGUEIREDO	06/05/2012
GLAUCO BARROSO JUNQUERA	06/05/2012
RODRIGO RAFAEL SANTOS COSTA CHIOSSI	06/05/2012
GUILHERME AGUSTO KUSANO SCHNICK	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	416 MAETAN-DONG, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13339048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MSutter@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: STAAS AND HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE N.W., SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2248.1003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN HERRIN

SIGNATURE: /Jonathan Herrin/
DATE SIGNED: 06/20/2014

PATENT 502860527 REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0568

Total Attachments: 7

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif

source=CoverSheet.tif (Attach_2) FW#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0569

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Juha PARK a citizen of Korea, and a resident of Sinbong Maeul XI 3 Cha Apt, Sinbong-Dong, Suji-Gu, Yongin-SI, Gyeonggi-Do, Marcus Vinicius Stradiotto FARBIARZ, a citizen of Brazil, and a resident of Rua Lopes Trovao 336, Apto 112, Vila Iza, Campinas-SP Brazil 13076-670, Euler Mendes RACHID a citizen of Brazi and a resident of Rua Hermanito Coelho 793, T1 Apto 81 Mansoes Santo Antonio, Campinas-SP Brazil 13087-500, Luiz Gustavo da Silva YWATA, a citizen of Brazil and a resident of Rua Sargento Luis de Morais 605, Torre J, Apto 404, Jardim Sao Vicente, Campinas-SP, Brazil 13045-135, Felipe Augusto Pereira de Figueiredo FIGUEIREDO, a citizen of Brazil and a resident of Rua Plinio Cunha Azevedo 100, Santa Rita do Sapucai-MB, Brazil 37540-000, Glauco Barroso JUNQUERA, a citizen of Brazil and a resident of Rua Rafael Sampaio 387, Apto 101A, Campinas-SP, Brazil 13023-240, Rodrigo Rafael Santos Costa CHIOSSI, a citzen of Brazil and a resident of Rua Visconde do Rio Branco 451, Apto 155, Piracicaba-SP, Brazil 13013-09 and Guilherme Augusto Kusano SCHNICK a citizen of Brazil and a resident of Rua Itatiba 1789, Jardim N. Campos Eliseos, Campinas-SP, Brazil 13050-545, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM FOR DATA FLOW PROTECTION AND USE CONTROL OF APPLICATIONS AND PORTABLE DEVICES CONFIGURED BY LOCATION

hereby assign to Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd, a Korean corporation having its principal office at 416 Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do KOREA the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 28, 2011</u> and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. <u>13/339,048</u>, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-

\$4 W.

July 1

part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: June 05		
Date:	, 2012	
	Witness Signature	
	Witness Printed Name	
	Witness Address	
	2	

xandre Bader Krafzik05675387Latin America Headquarters[SLRC-Planning1051038384_201204101621]2

PATENT

Date:	June 05	_ , 2012	Mu Vun V By: Marcus Vinicius Stradiotta	a FARBIARZ
Date:		, 2012	Witness Sig	nature
			. •	
٠		Witness	Printed Name	
		Witne	ss Address	
			·	

Date:	June 05	, 2012	Ful, Mendez Raz	laid
			By: Euler Mendes RACH	İID
Date:		, 2012	\Miles and Oir	
			Witness Sig	nature
		Witness	Printed Name	
		Witnes	s Address	

Date:	June 05	, 2012	By: Luiz Gustavo da Silva YWATA
Date:		, 2012	Witness Signature
		Witness Prin	
Date: _	June 05	, 2012	By: Felipe Augusto Pereira de Figueiredo FIGUEIREDO
Oate: ₋		, 2012	Witness Signature
		Witness Prin	
		,	

			20
Date:	June 05	, 2012	Glaco barrosa minura.
			Glauco Barrosó JUNQUERA
Data		22.42	
Date:		, 2012	
			Witness Signature
	•		
		Witness Printe	ed Name
		Witness Ad	dress
			Name of the Control o
			M Ad A Class
Date:	June 05	, 2012 A	Swa M. C. Vim
			Rodrigo Rafael Santos Costa CHIOSSI
		- , .	
Date:		, 2012	
			Witness Signature
		rangan pangangan rang	n setti. Kiring ommer
		Witness Printe	d Name
		withese Finite	u Natile
		Witness Add	iress
		THE TOTAL	
		(*****

Date:	June	05	, 2012	By: Guilherme Augusto Kusano SCHNICK
Date:			, 2012	Witness Signature
			Witness P	rinted Name
		-	Witness	Address
		_		



502837520 06/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2884116

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 028362 Frame 0300. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUHA PARK	06/05/2012
MARCUS VINICIUS STRADIOTTA FARBIARZ	06/05/2012
EULER MENDES RACHID	06/05/2012
LUIZ GUSTAVO DA SILVA YWATA	06/05/2012
FELIPE AUGUSTO PEREIRA DE FIGUEIREDO FIGUEIREDO	06/05/2012
GLAUCO BARROSO JUNQUERA	06/05/2012
RODRIGO RAFAEL SANTOS COSTA CHIOSSI	06/05/2012
GUILHERME AUGUSTO KUSANO SCHNICK	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	416 MAETAN-DONG, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13339048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: EHoskins@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2248.1003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. PITCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Pitcher/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2014	PATENT

RECORDED: 06/20/2014 REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0576